503356363 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402985

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		PATENT OWNERSHIP
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	
		Name Execution Da
MARK L. BINETTE		05/27/2015
BRIAN COMEAU		05/27/2015
MICHAEL R. MADSON		05/27/2015
MICHAEL MICHALEWIC	СН	05/28/2015
SHAWN RICCI		05/27/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA	
Name:		INET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BR	RIDGE STREET
City:	FAIRH	AVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
	02719	
		Number
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1	Number 14743240
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 400
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14743240 (202)263-4329 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 202-263-4300 dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 305222.144

Total Attachments: 4

source=305222144Assign#page1.tif
source=305222144Assign#page2.tif
source=305222144Assign#page3.tif
source=305222144Assign#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

.

WHEREAS, WE, Mark L. Binette, Brian Comeau, Michael R. Madson, Michael Michalewich, and Shawn Ricci, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States, residing at Mattapoisett, MA, Berkley, MA, Wrentham, MA, and New Bedford, MA, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention GOLF BALL DIMPLES EXHIBITING TWO DISTINCT HARDNESS REGIONS DERIVED FROM A SINGLE COVER LAYER AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on _____, under Application No. _____.

WHEREAS:

Acushnet Company, a corporation of Delaware having a business address of 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby grant the firm of Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment;

SGR/13077698.1

PATENT REEL: 035955 FRAME: 0382

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

2015 L.S. State of

County of

On <u>Vis</u>, 2-1, 2015, before me, <u>Kuthberk hundle</u>, tong, tong Public, personally appeared <u>Mark L. Binette</u> personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their_authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

) SS.:

	KATHLEEN CHANDLER FONSECA
	Notary Public
1110	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
	My Commission Expires
	July 25, 2019
Anna anna anna anna anna anna anna anna	

SGR/13077698.1

Docket No. 305222.144

Date 5/27, 2015 Anon gran L.S.	
State of ((stat)) SS.: County of B ((stat))	
County of B (151) On <u>Mars</u> 2015, before me, <u>Kathleen Chandle Tuns</u> Notary Publi personally appeared <u>Brian Comeau</u> personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(c, s)
whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	in he
WITNESS my hand and official seal Motary Public Commonwealth of Massachusett My Commission Expires July 25, 2019	- E
	•
Date 5/27, 2015 L.S Mighael R. Madson	
State of MA) SS.: County of Braddal)	
County of Basis) On Mar 2015, before me, <u>Kathleen Chandler Eone</u> Notary Public personally appeared <u>Michael R Madson</u> personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	he
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	

.

WITNESS my hand and official seal red ato Fundeci

K A K	ATHLEEN CHANDLER FONSECA
	Notary Public DMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
	My Commission Expires
	July 25, 2019

SGR/13077698.1

PATENT REEL: 035955 FRAME: 0384

Docket No. 305222.144

Date May 28, 2015 L.S. Michael Michalewich State of MA. County of Bristal)SS.: On Much 28, 2015, before me, Kuthleen hundler Finds, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Michael Michael Michael Nichalewich personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal KATHLEEN CHANDLER FONSECA Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS line Jeolo My Commission Expires July 25, 2019 Date 5-27 ,2015 L.S. Shawn Ricci State of County of Briston)SS.: Ont <u>Current</u> 2015, before me, <u>Kathleen Churdler Fong</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Shawn Ricci</u> personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal KATHLEEN CHANDLER FONSECA Non Fonserv Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires

SGR/13077698.1

PATENT REEL: 035955 FRAME: 0385

July 25, 2019

RECORDED: 06/18/2015